GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2227
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2014

GANGA AS WORLD HERITAGE
Singh Shri Bhola

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal for getting Ganga river declared as world heritage;
(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken thereon; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION;
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND TEXTILES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE).(SHRISANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) & (b) At present, no such proposal is under consideration of this Ministry.

(c) Regarding rejuvenation of River Ganga, consultation with different stakeholders viz., Ministries such as Ministry of Environment &
Forests; Water Resources, Ganga Rejuvenation and River Development; Urban Development; Tourism; Shipping; Drinking Water Supply and Sanitation; Rural Development, etc., as well as academics, technical experts and NGOs associated with cleaning of Ganga, is in progress. Crystallisation of action plan, including framing of its salient features, time line and likely expenditure would be know only after the finalisation of the action plan for cleaning of River Ganga.
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